mld 5-18-18	
FORM PTO-1595 REC 06-01	-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings a care v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10072	22829 shed original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Quantum Corporation 500 McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	2. Name and address of receiving bary tes) EIVE Name: <u>MKE-Quantum components LLC</u> Internal Address:
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 	Street Address: <u>1450 Infinite Drive</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Louisville State: CO ZIP: 80027 Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
Execution Date: <u>April 23, 1998</u>	
 4. Application number(s) or patents number(s): 08/573,888;08 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	
	6. Total number of applications and
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Ariel Reich</u> 	patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: <u>WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP</u> 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 280	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Menlo Park</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94025-7022</u>	23-0800 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
LFC:581 120.00 OP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Ariel Reich, Reg. No. 39,004 	hation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of RecA May 14, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 1
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments T Washington, DRT20221 9192 FRAME: 0569

Í

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION DISCLOSURE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, QUANTUM CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, by written assignment document executed May 16, 1997, assigned certain patent applications to MKE-QUANTUM COMPONENTS LLC, said written assignment having attached thereto a certain Schedule I identifying by serial number thirteen (13) patent applications, and a certain Schedule II identifying by serial number nine (9) additional patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, QUANTUM CORPORATION

(a) acknowledges that such Schedule I contained typographical errors in three (3) of the thirteen (13) patent application serial numbers identified therein and avers that the above typographical errors are corrected in the Schedule I attached hereto;

(b) confirms that title to the three (3) patent applications correctly identified by serial number in the Schedule I attached hereto is assigned, *nunc pro tunc*, to, and is in, MKE-QUANTUM COMPONENTS LLC; and

(c) identifies the above assignment document as having been recorded in REEL/FRAME 8546/0927.

217200 v1/PA 4nlc011.DOC 042998/1841 Executed at Milpitas, California this <u>23</u>day of April, 1998.

QUANTUM CORPORATION

By: <u>ANDREW Kyclu</u> Name: <u>ANDREW KRYDER</u> Title: <u>General Counsel</u> and Asst. Secretary

217200 v1/PA 4nlc011.DOC 042298/1625

SCHEDULE I

CORRECTION TO IDENTIFICATION OF SERIAL NUMBERS OF CERTAIN PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED BY QUANTUM CORPORATION TO MKE-QUANTUM COMPONENTS LLC

Incorrect Serial Number	Correct Serial Number
08/537866	08/573888
08/607506	08/607505
08/668839	08/663839

217227 v1/PA 4nm301!.DOC 042298/1625

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
On <u>April 93</u> 1998 before me, <u>Charlotte Webster</u> , Notary Public (Name and Title of Officer) personally appeared <u>ANAVEW Krydw</u>	
personally appeared	
☑ personally known to me -or-□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	